
Pos No. Name In Lap Best Tm Make/Model Diff

1 94 Scott Andrews 8 1:59.003 Spectrum 014 
Honda -

2 81 Jordan Cane 11 1:59.189 Mygale Honda +0.186
3 80 Robert Megennis 6 1:59.652 Mygale Honda +0.649

4 83 Andrew Hobbs 6 1:59.736 Mygale Sj 
Honda +0.733

5 82 Ben Auriemma 11 1:59.832 Mygale Honda +0.829

6 12 Skylar Robinson 9 2:00.092 Mygale Sj12 
Honda +1.089

7 44 Austin Mack 10 2:00.178 Mygale Honda +1.175

8 93 Thomas McGregor 11 2:00.401 Spectrum 014 
Honda +1.398

9 7 Steve Bamford/M 11 2:01.159 Mygale Sj11 
Honda +2.156

10 27 Will Harvey 8 2:01.288 Mygale Sj13 
Honda +2.285

11 7 James Goughary/M 11 2:01.364 Van Diemen 
Honda +2.361

12 26 Parker Chase 13 2:01.646 Mygale Honda +2.643

13 28 Andrew Lewis 10 2:01.749 Mygale Sj14 
Honda +2.746

14 21 Arthur Foster/M 11 2:02.043 Spectrum 014 
Honda +3.040

15 4 Ryan Bjerke 7 2:04.058 Van Diemen 
Ford +5.055

16 2 Mike Scanlan/M 9 2:05.335 Spectrum 
Honda +6.332

17 0 Lewis Cooper III/M 5 2:05.411 Spectrum 14 
Honda +6.408

18 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 6 2:07.425 Van Diemen 
Honda +8.422

19 91 Michai Stephens 1 2:36.907 Spectrum 
Honda +37.904

20 70 Sam Lockwood/M 0 -.--- Spectrum 014 
Honda -

Practice 1 / 5 June 2015 Virginia International Raceway

�1



Pos No. Name In Lap Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 81 Jordan Cane 10 1:58.694 Mygale Honda -

2 94 Scott Andrews 9 1:59.065 Spectrum 014 
Honda +0.371

3 82 Ben Auriemma 8 1:59.184 Mygale Honda +0.490
4 80 Robert Megennis 7 1:59.191 Mygale Honda +0.497

5 93 Thomas McGregor 4 1:59.389 Spectrum 014 
Honda +0.695

6 7 James Goughary/M 13 1:59.457 Van Diemen 
Honda +0.763

7 83 Andrew Hobbs 6 2:00.079 Mygale Sj 
Honda +1.385

8 27 Will Harvey 13 2:00.302 Mygale Sj13 
Honda +1.608

9 12 Skylar Robinson 15 2:00.398 Mygale Sj12 
Honda +1.704

10 44 Austin Mack 12 2:00.486 Mygale Honda +1.792

11 7 Steve Bamford/M 12 2:00.598 Mygale Sj11 
Honda +1.904

12 28 Andrew Lewis 6 2:01.094 Mygale Sj14 
Honda +2.400

13 91 Michai Stephens 14 2:01.221 Spectrum 
Honda +2.527

14 21 Arthur Foster/M 10 2:01.303 Spectrum 014 
Honda +2.609

15 26 Parker Chase 10 2:01.322 Mygale Honda +2.628

16 2 Mike Scanlan/M 13 2:01.916 Spectrum 
Honda +3.222

17 0 Lewis Cooper III/M 3 2:03.315 Spectrum 14 
Honda +4.621

18 4 Ryan Bjerke 3 2:05.346 Van Diemen 
Ford +6.652

19 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 11 2:05.373 Van Diemen 
Honda +6.679

20 70 Sam Lockwood/M 4 2:06.823 Spectrum 014 
Honda +8.129
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Pos No. Name In Lap Best Tm Make/Model Diff

1 83 Andrew Hobbs 7 1:59.077 Mygale Sj 
Honda +0.074

2 93 Thomas McGregor 9 1:59.288 Spectrum 014 
Honda +0.285

3 94 Scott Andrews 11 1:59.003 Spectrum 014 
Honda -

4 7 James Goughary/M 9 1:59.401 Van Diemen 
Honda +0.398

5 82 Ben Auriemma 14 1:59.425 Mygale Honda +0.422
6 80 Robert Megennis 9 1:59.477 Mygale Honda +0.474

7 21 Arthur Foster/M 9 1:59.555 Spectrum 014 
Honda +0.552

8 81 Jordan Cane 6 1:59.688 Mygale Honda +0.685

9 7 Steve Bamford/M 13 1:59.862 Mygale Sj11 
Honda +0.859

10 27 Will Harvey 10 2:00.697 Mygale Sj13 
Honda +1.694

11 12 Skylar Robinson 10 2:00.969 Mygale Sj12 
Honda +1.966

12 91 Michai Stephens 4 2:01.460 Spectrum 
Honda +2.457

13 26 Parker Chase 4 2:01.749 Mygale Honda +2.746

14 28 Andrew Lewis 5 2:01.769 Mygale Sj14 
Honda +2.766

15 2 Mike Scanlan/M 6 2:01.926 Spectrum 
Honda +2.923

16 44 Austin Mack 3 2:02.630 Mygale Honda +3.627

17 0 Lewis Cooper III/M 13 2:02.788 Spectrum 14 
Honda +3.785

18 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 9 2:05.118 Van Diemen 
Honda +6.115

19 70 Sam Lockwood/M 5 2:05.406 Spectrum 014 
Honda +6.403

20 4 Ryan Bjerke 0 -.--- Van Diemen 
Ford -

Qualifying 1 / 6 June 2015 Virginia International Raceway
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Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff

1 94 Scott Andrews 12 2:01.134 Spectrum 014 
Honda -

2 93 Thomas McGregor 12 2:00.948 Spectrum 014 
Honda +1.552

3 12 Skylar Robinson 12 2:00.486 Mygale Sj12 
Honda +2.342

4 82 Ben Auriemma 12 2:00.954 Mygale Honda +0.579

5 83 Andrew Hobbs 12 2:00.535 Mygale Sj 
Honda +0.924

6 91 Michai Stephens 12 2:01.749 Spectrum 
Honda +4.846

7 2 Mike Scanlan/M 12 2:02.189 Spectrum 
Honda +7.606

8 28 Andrew Lewis 12 2:03.460 Mygale Sj14 
Honda +9.189

9 21 Arthur Foster/M 12 2:02.753 Spectrum 014 
Honda +9.190

10 0 Lewis Cooper III/M 12 2:02.945 Spectrum 14 
Honda +13.422

11 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 12 2:05.412 Van Diemen 
Honda +14.670

12 7 Steve Bamford/M 12 2:00.638 Mygale Sj11 
Honda +15.046

13 26 Parker Chase 12 2:02.140 Mygale Honda +17.541

14 70 Austin Mack 12 2:04.382 Spectrum 014 
Honda +46.165

15 80 Robert Megennis 11 2:00.620 Mygale Honda 1 Lap

16 27 Will Harvey 9 2:03.166 Mygale Sj13 
Honda 3 Laps

DNF 7 James Goughary/M 2 2:01.571 Van Diemen 
Honda 10 Laps

DNF 4 Ryan Bjerke 2 4:55.323 Van Diemen 
Honda +16:20.858

DNF 81 Jordan Cane 1 2:05.857 Mygale Honda 11 Laps
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Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff

1 94 Scott Andrews 12 2:01.134 Spectrum 014 
Honda -

2 82 Ben Auriemma 12 2:00.954 Mygale Honda +0.579

3 93 Thomas McGregor 12 2:00.948 Spectrum 014 
Honda +1.552

4 83 Andrew Hobbs 12 2:00.535 Mygale Sj 
Honda +0.924

5 12 Skylar Robinson 12 2:00.486 Mygale Sj12 
Honda +2.342

6 91 Michai Stephens 12 2:01.749 Spectrum 
Honda +4.846

7 2 Mike Scanlan/M 12 2:02.189 Spectrum 
Honda +7.606

8 28 Andrew Lewis 12 2:03.460 Mygale Sj14 
Honda +9.189

9 21 Arthur Foster/M 12 2:02.753 Spectrum 014 
Honda +9.190

10 0 Lewis Cooper III/M 12 2:02.945 Spectrum 14 
Honda +13.422

11 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 12 2:05.412 Van Diemen 
Honda +14.670

12 7 Steve Bamford/M 12 2:00.638 Mygale Sj11 
Honda +15.046

13 26 Parker Chase 12 2:02.140 Mygale Honda +17.541

14 70 Austin Mack 12 2:04.382 Spectrum 014 
Honda +46.165

15 80 Robert Megennis 11 2:00.620 Mygale Honda 1 Lap

16 27 Will Harvey 9 2:03.166 Mygale Sj13 
Honda 3 Laps

DNF 7 James Goughary/M 2 2:01.571 Van Diemen 
Honda 10 Laps

DNF 4 Ryan Bjerke 2 4:55.323 Van Diemen 
Honda +16:20.858

DNF 81 Jordan Cane 1 2:05.857 Mygale Honda 11 Laps

Race 1 (Revised & Final) / 6 June 2015 Virginia International Raceway
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Pos No. Name Best Tm In Lap Make/Model
1 12 Skylar Robinson 2:00.486 3 Mygale Honda

2 83 Andrew Hobbs 2:00.535 4 Mygale Sj 
Honda

3 80 Robert Megennis 2:00.620 11 Mygale Honda

4 7 Steve Bamford/M 2:00.638 4 Mygale Sj11 
Honda

5 93 Thomas McGregor 2:00.948 11 Spectrum 014 
Honda

6 82 Ben Auriemma 2:00.954 7 Mygale Honda

7 94 Scott Andrews 2:01.134 7 Spectrum 014 
Honda

8 7 James Goughary/M 2:01.571 2 Van Diemen 
Honda

9 91 Michai Stephens 2:01.749 2 Spectrum 
Honda

10 26 Parker Chase 2:02.140 4 Mygale Honda

11 2 Mike Scanlan/M 2:02.189 7 Spectrum 
Honda

12 21 Arthur Foster/M 2:02.753 6 Spectrum 014 
Honda

13 0 Lewis Cooper III/M 2:02.945 11 Spectrum/
Honda

14 27 Will Harvey 2:03.166 4 Mygale Sj13 
Honda

15 28 Andrew Lewis 2:03.945 5 Mygale Sj14 
Honda

16 70 Austin Mack 2:04.382 7 Spectrum 014 
Honda

17 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 2:05.412 11 Van Diemen 
Honda

18 81 Jordan Cane 2:05.857 1 Mygale Honda
19 4 Ryan Bjerke 4:55.323 1

Qualifying 2 / 6 June 2015 Virginia International Raceway
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Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff

1 94 Scott Andrews 14 1:59.055 Spectrum 014 
Honda -

2 82 Ben Auriemma 14 1:59.175 Mygale Honda +0.067

3 83 Andrew Hobbs 14 1:58.979 Mygale Sj 
Honda +0.142

4 80 Robert Megennis 14 1:59.014 Mygale Honda +0.340

5 7 Steve Bamford/M 14 1:58.744 Mygale Sj11 
Honda +0.639

6 93 Thomas McGregor 14 1:58.127 Spectrum 014 
Honda +8.949

7 44 Austin Mack 14 1:59.308 Mygale Honda +8.954
8 81 Jordan Cane 14 1:59.775 Mygale Honda +9.043

9 91 Michai Stephens 14 1:59.785 Spectrum 
Honda +9.097

10 21 Arthur Foster/M 14 1:59.920 Spectrum 014 
Honda +16.528

11 0 Lewis Cooper III/M 14 1:59.696 Spectrum 14 
Honda +17.039

12 12 Skylar Robinson 14 1:58.799 Mygale Sj12 
Honda +23.499

13 2 Mike Scanlan/M 14 2:02.389 Spectrum 
Honda +55.373

14 28 Andrew Lewis 14 2:01.015 Mygale Sj14 
Honda +55.405

15 4 Ryan Bjerke 14 2:01.684 Van Diemen 
Honda +57.158

16 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 14 2:03.147 Van Diemen 
Honda +1:06.471

17 70 Sam Lookwood/M 14 2:03.287 Spectrum 014 
Honda +1:12.475

18 26 Parker Chase 12 1:59.691 Mygale Honda 2 Laps

DNS 7 James Goughary/M 0 -.--- Van Diemen 
Honda -

DNS 27 Will Harvey 0 -.--- Mygale Sj13 
Honda -

Race 2 / 7 June 2015 Virginia International Raceway
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Pos No. Name Best Tm In Lap Make/Model
1 93 Thomas McGregor 1:58.127 13 Spectrum 014 Honda
2 7 Steve Bamford/M 1:58.744 11 Mygale Sj11 Honda
3 12 Skylar Robinson 1:58.799 7 Mygale Honda
4 83 Andrew Hobbs 1:58.979 11 Mygale Sj Honda
5 80 Robert Megennis 1:59.014 10 Mygale Honda
6 94 Scott Andrews 1:59.055 11 Spectrum 014 Honda
7 82 Ben Auriemma 1:59.175 12 Mygale Honda
8 44 Austin Mack 1:59.308 5 Mygale Honda
9 26 Parker Chase 1:59.691 12 Mygale Honda

10 0 Lewis Cooper III/M 1:59.696 12 Spectrum/Honda
11 81 Jordan Cane 1:59.775 14 Mygale Honda
12 91 Michai Stephens 1:59.785 14 Spectrum Honda
13 21 Arthur Foster/M 1:59.920 12 Spectrum 014 Honda
14 28 Andrew Lewis 2:01.015 14 Mygale Sj14 Honda
15 4 Ryan Bjerke 2:01.684 13 Van Diemen Honda
16 2 Mike Scanlan/M 2:02.389 12 Spectrum Honda
17 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 2:03.147 6 Van Diemen Honda
18 70 Sam Lockwood/M 2:03.287 9 Spectrum 014 Honda
19 7 James Goughary/M 0 Van Diemen Honda

Qualifying 3 / 7 June 2015 Virginia International Raceway
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Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff

1 7 Steve Bamford/M 14 1:59.325 Mygale Sj11 
Honda -

2 80 Robert Megennis 14 1:59.936 Mygale Honda +0.056
3 44 Austin Mack 14 1:59.803 Mygale Honda +0.236

4 21 Arthur Foster/M 14 1:59.918 Spectrum 014 
Honda +0.944

5 83 Andrew Hobbs 14 1:59.599 Mygale Sj 
Honda +6.074

6 12 Skylar Robinson 14 2:00.250 Mygale Sj12 
Honda +6.129

7 0 Lewis Cooper III/M 14 2:00.611 Spectrum 14 
Honda +8.599

8 81 Jordan Cane 14 1:59.489 Mygale Honda +17.889

9 94 Scott Andrews 14 1:59.166 Spectrum 014 
Honda +34.803

10 2 Mike Scanlan/M 14 2:01.779 Spectrum 
Honda +34.889

11 26 Parker Chase 14 2:02.550 Mygale Honda +1:02.977

12 70 Sam Lookwood/M 14 2:03.336 Spectrum 014 
Honda +1:10.617

13 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 14 2:02.235 Van Diemen 
Honda +1:34.997

14 93 Thomas McGregor 11 1:59.235 Spectrum 014 
Honda 3 Laps

15 82 Ben Auriemma 11 1:58.920 Mygale Honda +2.115

16 4 Ryan Bjerke 11 2:03.017 Van Diemen 
Honda +3:22.793

DNF 28 Andrew Lewis 5 2:01.835 Mygale Sj14 
Honda 9 Laps

DNF 91 Michai Stephens 1 2:04.640 Spectrum 
Honda 13 Laps
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